

1. Resolution No. 3349

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 12.1f__

Meeting Date: October 5, 2023
Subject: Approve Resolution No. 3349: Authorizing the district to apply for and sign applications for local, state, and federal programs and grants pertaining to low emission vehicle incentive programs
 □ Information Item Only □ Approval on Consent Agenda □ Conference (for discussion only) □ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) □ Conference/Action □ Action □ Public Hearing
<u>Division</u> : Facility Support Services
Recommendation: Approve Resolution No. 3349 authorizing the district to apply for and sign applications for local, state, and federal programs and grants pertaining to low emission vehicle incentive programs.
<u>Background/Rationale</u> : Sacramento City Unified School District (SCUSD) is continuing on the process to electrify their yellow and white fleets over ti Financial Considerations :
None. This is to apply for local, state, and federal grants and programs helping District's offset the costs of electrifying their fleets.
<u>LCAP Goal(s)</u> : College, Career and Life Ready Graduates; Safe, Emotionally Healthy and Engaged Students; Family and Community Engagement; Operational Excellence
Documents Attached:

Page 1 of 2

Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A

Submitted by: Nathaniel Browning, Director I of Facilities

Chamberlain Segrest, Environmental Sustainability Manager

Approved by: Lisa Allen, Interim Superintendent

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Resolution No. 3349

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE DISTRICT TO APPLY FOR AND SIGN APPLICATIONS FOR LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL PROGRAMS AND GRANTS PERTAINING TO LOW EMISSION VEHICLE INCENTIVE PROGRAMS